\$40.00 777095

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 021571 Frame 0613. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of U.S. 12/235,852, U.S. 7,770,954 to Assignee, Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony D'Alessandro	09/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Executive Hills Blvd	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7770954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email:cmburgos@gdiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:GIBSON & DERNIER LLP

Address Line 1: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	542-60
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew B. Dernier

Total Attachments: 6

source=542-60-Corrective-Document-Assignment#page1.tif source=542-60-Corrective-Document-Assignment#page2.tif source=542-60-Corrective-Document-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT S01294135 REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0907

source=542-60-Corrective-Document-Assignment#page4.tif source=542-60-Corrective-Document-Assignment#page5.tif source=542-60-Corrective-Document-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0908

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Total Attachments: 1

source=542-60-executed-assignment#page1.tif

09/23/2008

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		500655026		
SUBMISSION TYPE	=;	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	VEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
Anthony D'Alessan	dro		09/22/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Faurecia Interio	or Systems U.S.A., Inc.		
Street Address:	2050 Auburn Re			
City:	Auburn Hills			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48326			
Property Type		Numbe	Number	
		2235852		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(732)634-6	5887		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 732-634-7634				
Email: zgonzalez@kggd.com				
Email: zgonzalez@kggd.com Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Dernier				
Address Line 1: Kaplan Gilman Gibson & Dernier LLP				
Address Line 2: 900 Route 9 North Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 542-60				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew B. Dernier				

PATENT

REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0909

Attorney Docket No.: 542-60

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed be "Assignee" shall include them:	elow and if there is n	nore than one Assignor or Assignee, the	words "Assignor" and
Assignor: Anthony D'Alessandro having a	an address at 1910	l 28 Mile Road, Ray Township, Mr 4809	/6: and
Assignee: Faurecia Interior Systems U.S.	Ã, Inc. having an a	ddress at 2050 Auburn Road, Auburn H	ilis, MI 48326.
This assignment relates to the following pat	ent application and/	or Issued patent, which is hereinafter refe	rred to as "the Patent":
[X] a United States patent app <u>ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE;</u> or	lication signed by	Assignor on <u>Sept 22</u> , 2008, and	i entitled CONSOLE
[] a United States patent application	on filed in the U.S. F	atent and Trademark Office on; or	, 2008, Serial
[] an issued United States patent	, issued on	, 2008, under United States Patent N	lo
Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and is patents that may issue based on the inventicontinuing application claiming benefit of the enforce the Patent for Infringement accrued priority rights in the Patent.* In those country the invention directly in Assignee's name.* governmental authority to issue all patents for grant to Assignee the rights which are assigneeded to carry out the purpose of this assigneed of or take the place of Assignor or Assigneeded.	nterest in the Patention(s) and on the Patent, in the Uniprior to the effective iles where permitted Assignor authorizer the invention direction by this assignment. This assignment.	i, the Invention(s) described and claimed itent, including any patent that issues fro ted States and in every foreign country, date of this assignment. Assignor also at the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to tes the Commissioner of Patents and Tatly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor. Assignor will slop any additional description.	in the Patent, and all m a divisional and/or including the right to ssigns to Assignee all papply for patents for trademarks or other signor has the right to proments as may be coments as may be
The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this a desirable in order to comply with the rules of document.	assionment anv fud	her identification of the Patent which m	iou ha nagaggani er
The effective date of this assignment is			
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)	
Assignor Signature	9/22/08	Anthony D'Alessandro	
Witness Thomas Alanner	<u> </u>	Date $\frac{9-22-08}{22/08}$.	·

PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0910

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

Attorney Docket No.: 542-60

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: Anthony D'Alessandro having an address at 19101 28 Mile Road, Ray Township, MI 48096; and

Assignee: Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc. having an address at 2500 Executive Hills Blvd Auburn Hills, MI 48326.

This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":

[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2008, Application Serial No. 12/235,852, entitled CONSOLE ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE.

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gibson & Dernier LLP, 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is	•	
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
Anttroom Williamsudson Assignor Signature	Ju 14, 2010	Anthony D'Alessandro
Witness <u>Diane Laurai</u>	<u> </u>	Date <u>6/16/10</u>
Witness		Date

RECORDED: 09/17/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0911

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.